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Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2018 1. Yanko Tashev Bulgaria TM 278 6 

 2. Alexander Georgiev Bulgaria KTM 235 5 

 3. Vlad Neaga Romania TM 218 1 

 4. Georgi Vladimirov Bulgaria Honda 213  

 5. Veselin Ivanov Bulgaria Suzuki 171  

 6. Yanko Nikolov Bulgaria Honda 153  

 7. Georgi Georgiev Bulgaria Suzuki 121  

 8. Dimitar Totev Bulgaria Kawasaki 107  

 9. Ivan Popov Bulgaria Honda 76  

 10. Miroslav Kjuchukov Bulgaria Honda 71  

 11. Svetlin Ivanov Bulgaria KTM 64  

 12. Krasen Kanchev Bulgaria KTM 58  

 13. Biser Asenov Bulgaria Kawasaki 42  

 14. Aleksandr Lyatishev Russia Honda 40  

 15. Konstantinos Kalamarinos Greece Honda 36  

 16. Lamros Tsouflas Greece Yamaha 31  

 17. Pavel Trubiner Russia Honda 27  

 18. Kristos Papadopoulos Greece Honda 25  

 19. Stanislav Nikolov Bulgaria Honda 24  

 20. Charalampos Latsoudis Greece Yamaha 23  

 

 

2019* 1. Michael Ivanov Bulgaria Husqvarna 189 5 

 2. Krasen Kanchev Bulgaria KTM 182  

 3. Yamko Nikolov Bulgaria KTM 168  

 4. Veselin Nikolov Bulgaria Suzuki 122  

 5. Andrey Asenov Bulgaria KTM 98  

 6. Miroslav Kjuchukov Bulgaria Honda 96  

 7. Dimitar Totev Bulgaria KTM 93  

 8. Biser Asenov Bulgaria KTM 86  

 9. Vladislav Dimitrov Bulgaria KTM 83  

 10. Aleksandr Lyatishev Russia Honda 82  

 11. Alexander Georgiev Bulgaria KTM 76  

 12. Jove Ivanov Macedonia Honda 71  

 13. Georgi Vladimirov Bulgaria Honda 70  

 14. Pavlin Parvanov Bulgaria Suzuki 65  

 15. Borislav Spasov Bulgaria KTM 62  

 16. Eero Madison Finland KTM 46  

 17. Kristos Papadopoulos Greece Yamaha 41  

 17. Aleks Vetkin Estonia Husqvarna 38  

 18. Stanislav Nikolov Bulgaria Honda 38  

 19. Ioannis Konstantinakos Greece Yamaha 36  

 20. Stavros Kremalas Greece Yamaha 31  

*Standings after Rounds 1-5 + 7 

 

 

2020 1. Michael Ivanov Bulgaria Husqvarna 200 9 

 2. Krasen Kanchev Bulgaria KTM 167 1 

 3. Yamko Nikolov Bulgaria KTM 133  
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 4. Dragomir Dobrev Bulgaria KTM 131  

 5. Veselin Ivanov Bulgaria Honda 119  

 6. Vladislav Dimitrov Bulgaria KTM 115  

 7. Dimitar Totev Bulgaria KTM 112  

 8. Yanko Nikolov Bulgaria Husqvarna 106  

 9. Viktor Neychev Bulgaria KTM 105  

 10. Biser Asenov Bulgaria Kawasaki 99  

 11. Aleksandr Lyatishev Russia Honda 78  

 12. Miroslav Kjuchukov Bulgaria Honda 56  

 13. Mihail Florov Bulgaria Husqvarna 42  

 14. Ljudmil Alexandrov Bulgaria Yamaha 28  

 15. -     

 

 

2021 1. Andreas Krystis Greece  92 2 

 2. Leonidas Belissardis Greece  82  

 3. Georgios Omridis Greece  70  

 4. Stavros Kremalas Greece  50 2 

 5. Veselin Ivanov Bulgaria  47 1 

 6. Zoltan Fazakas Romania  47  

 7. Andreas Anteniou Greece  42  

 8. Denis Brăescu Romania  34  

 9. Alexandru Pătrăşcoiu Romania  34  

 10. Andrea Lelli Romania  34  

 11. Robertino Dumitru Romania  34  

 12. Ali Softa-Mehmet Greece  32  

 13. Zsolt Okos Romania  30  

 14. Nikolaos Pagiaths Greece  28  

 15. George Razvan Radin Romania  26  

 16. Petrisor Pintea Romania  24  

 17. Valentin Radu Romania  22  

 18. Manuel Corb Romania  20  

 19. Lucian Popoviciu Romania  18  

 20. Nikolaos Karakestas Greece  18  

 

 

2022 1. Veselin Ivanov Bulgaria  284 8 

 2. Slavomir Ivanov Bulgaria  235  

 3. Svetomir Radoev Bulgaria  144  

 4. Ludmil Alexandrov Bulgaria  138  

 5. Alexandar Palazov Bulgaria  120  

 6. Dimitar Totev Bulgaria  88  

 7. Vladislav Dimitrov Bulgaria  72  

 8. Denis Brăescu Romania  50 2 

 9. Spyridon Kefalonitis Greece  50 2 

 10. Adem Işik Turkey  47 1 

 11. Onur Işik Turkey  43 1 

 12. Bariş Öztürk Turkey  40  

 13. Tanyel Kudret Turkey  40  

 14. Andreas Kyritsys Greece  38  

 15. Hlias Mraksisogloy Greece  36  

 16. Andreas Antonioy Greece  36  

 17. Zoltan Fazakas Romania  36  
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 18. Mahmut Yarligan Turkey  32  

 19. Petrisor Pintea Romania  31  

 20. Tryfinas Dhmoylas Greece  30  

 

 

2023 1. Slavomir Ivanov Bulgaria  179 1 

 2. Veselin Ivanov Bulgaria  174 6 

 3. Spyridon Kefalonitis Greece  97 3 

 4. Georgios Paraskevas Greece  91 1 

 5. Denis Brăescu Romania  83 1 

 6. Konstantinos Sarikostis Greece  80  

 7. Svetomir Radoev Bulgaria  76  

 8. Vladislav Dimitrov Bulgaria  74  

 9. Ludmil Alexandrov Bulgaria  74  

 10. Stefanos Miler Greece  72  

 11. Zoltan Fazakas Romania  69  

 12. Zsolt Simon Romania  66  

 13. Alexandru Pătrăşcoiu Romania  64  

 14. Alexandar Palazov Bulgaria  61  

 15. Petrisor Pintea Romania  56  

 16. Radoslav Djanabetski Bulgaria  55  

 17. Vlădut Szakacs Romania  52  

 18. Stefan Roskos Romania  51  

 19. Stefan Goranov Bulgaria  50  

 20. Deyan Yanakiev Bulgaria  46  

 


